
Milupa lp-flakes can be eaten as a snack on its own 
or combined with a suitable milk replacement e.g. 
Milupa lp-drink
Milupa lp-flakes können pur als knusprige Knabberei 
oder zusammen mit einem geeigneten eiweißarmen 
Drink, wie z.B. Milupa lp-drink verzehrt werden.
Milupa lp-flakes kan op zichzelf worden gegeten als 
snack of in combinatie met een geschikte 
melkvervanger, zoals bijvoorbeeld Milupa lp drink.
Milupa lp-flakes peut être consommé seul, comme 
une collation, ou combiné avec un substitut de lait, 
par exemple Milupa lp-drink.
Milupa lp-flakes può essere consumato come spuntino 
da solo o combinato con un sostituto del latte, ad es. 
Milupa LP-drink.

*croquant!

13 oz13 oz
375 g 375 g

Batch number/ Best before (DD/MM/YY):
Mindestens haltbar bis Ende:

Ten minste houdbaar tot:
À consommer de préférence avant le:

Da consumarsi entro: 

Please tear here! Bitte hier öffnen! Hier openen! Ouvrir ici! Apri qui! 

Voeding voor medisch gebruik. Eiwitarme ontbijtvlokken. Met vezels. 
Dieetvoeding bij aangeboren stofwisselingsziekten, nier- of leverfalen 

waarbij een eiwitbeperkt dieet noodzakelijk is. 
Belangrijke mededeling: Uitsluitend te gebruiken onder medisch toezicht. Niet 
geschikt als enige voedingsbron. 

Gebruiksaanwijzing: De aanbevolen inname van dit product is afhankelijk van de 
leeftijd, gewicht en medische conditie van de patiënt. Dit product is geschikt als 
onderdeel van een gevarieerd, eiwitbeperkt dieet om aan de voedingsbehoeften 
van de patiënt te voldoen. 
Bewaaradvies: Aanbevolen koel en droog te bewaren. Geopende binnenzak 
altijd sluiten. Dan blijft het product knapperig. 
Ingrediënten: zetmeel (tarwe, aardappel, maïs), suiker, gemodificeerd zetmeel, 
inuline, honing (2.4%), dextrine-maltose, emulgator (mono- en diglyceriden van 
vetzuren), zout, beta-caroteen (kleurstof (soja)), moutextract, L-ascorbinezuur, 
nicotinamide, DL-α-tocoferylacetaat, calcium D-pantothenaat, 
pyridoxinehydrochloride, thiaminemononitraat, riboflavine, retinylacetaat, 
pteroylmonoglutaminezuur, D-biotine, cyanocobalamine.
Geproduceeerd in Oostenrijk for SHS International Ltd.
N.V. Nutricia België, Werkhuizenkaai 160 - 1000 Brussel, België. 
Voor meer informatie: 0800 99 486. medical.nutrition@nutricia.be - 
www.nutricia.be

Denrée alimentaire destinée à des fins médicales spéciales. Pétales 
hypoprotidiques pour petit-déjeuner. Pour les besoins nutritionnels des 

patients en cas de maladies héréditaires du métabolisme ou d'insuffisance rénale 
ou hépatique nécessitant un régime à teneur réduite en protéines. 
Avis important : A utiliser sous contrôle médical. Ne convient pas comme seule 
source de nutrition. 

Mode d’emploi : La quantité recommandée dépend de l'âge, du poids corporel et 
de l'état clinique du patient. Ce produit doit être utilisé dans le cadre d’un régime 
hypoprotidique diversifié pour assurer les besoins nutritionnels du patient. 
Conservation : A conserver de préférence dans un endroit sec et frais. Après 
chaque utilisation, refermer soigneusement le sachet intérieur afin de conserver le 
maximum de fraîcheur. 
Ingrédients : Amidon (blé, pomme de terre, maïs), sucre, amidon modifié, inuline, 
miel (2.4%), dextrine-maltose, émulsifiant (mono- et diglycérides d'acides gras), 
sel, beta-carotène (colorant (soja)), extrait de malt, acide L-ascorbique, 
nicotinamide, acétate de DL-α-tocophérol, D-pantothénate de calcium, 
chlorhydrate de pyridoxine, mononitrate de thiamine, riboflavine, acétate de rétinol, 
acide ptéroylmonoglutamique, D-biotine, cyanocobalamine.
Ingrédients CAN: Amidon (blé, pomme de terre, maïs), sucre, amidon modifié 
(blé, maïs, pomme de terre), inuline de racine de chicorée, miel, maltodextrine, 
mono- et diglycérides, sel, bêta-carotène (soya)(pour la couleur), extrait de malt, 
acide L-ascorbique, niacinamide, acétate de DL-alpha-tocophéryle, 
d-pantothénate de calcium, chlorhydrate de pyridoxine, mononitrate de thiamine, 
riboflavine, acétate de vitamine A, Acide folique, d-biotine, cyanocobalamine
Produit en Autriche pour SHS International Ltd.
Distribué par :
Nutricia Belgique S.A., Quai des Usines, 160 - 1000 Bruxelles, Belgique. 
Pour plus d'informations : 0800 99 486. 
medical.nutrition@nutricia.be - www.nutricia.be
NUTRICIA Nutrition Clinique, 17/19 rue des deux gares, 
CS 50149, 92565 Rueil-Malmaison Cedex, France. www.nutricia.fr 
Importé par Nutricia North America :
Laval, QC H7V 4B4. Tel : (877) 636-2283.

Alimento a fini medici speciali. Fiocchi per la colazione aproteici. 
Indicato per la gestione dietetica di persone affette da disturbi metabolici 

congeniti, insufficienza renale o epatica che richiedano un regime dietetico 
ipoproteico. 
Avvertenze importanti: Utilizzare esclusivamente sotto controllo medico. 
Non adatto come unica fonte nutrizionale. 

Indicazioni per l'uso: La dose raccomandata di questo prodotto dipende dall’età, 
peso e condizioni cliniche del paziente. Questo prodotto è adatto per essere 
utilizzato come parte di una dieta variata a basso contenuto proteico per soddisfare 
le esigenze nutrizionali del paziente.
Conservazione: Conservare in luogo fresco ed asciutto. Dopo l’apertura, 
richiudere la busta interna per mantenere la freschezza del prodotto. 
Ingredienti: amido (frumento, patata, mais), zucchero, amido modificato, inulina, 
miele (2,4%), maltodestrina, emulsionante (mono- e digliceridi degli acidi grassi), 
sale, colorante (beta-carotene (contiene soia)), estratto di malto, acido 
L-ascorbico, nicotinamide, acetato di DL-α-tocoferile, calcio D-pantotenato, 
idrocloruro di piridossina, mononitrato di tiamina, riboflavina, acetato di retinile, 
acido folico, D-biotina, cianocobalamina.
Prodotto in Austria per SHS International Ltd.
Distribuito da: Danone Nutricia SpA Società Benefit, 
via C. Farini 41, 20159 Milano. 
Per informazioni: 800-822096 – www.nutricia.it . 
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Salt∕Salz∕Zout∕Sel∕Sale 0.18 g
Vitamins∕Vitamine∕Vitaminen∕Vitamines
Vit. A 150 µg
Vit. E 3.40 mg (α-TE∕ET)
Thiamin∕Thiamine∕Tiammina 0.50 mg
Riboflavin∕Riboflavine∕Riboflavina 0.60 mg
Biotin∕Biotine∕Biotina 55.0 µg
Vit. B6 0.80 mg
Niacin∕Niacine∕Niacina (6.00 mg NE∕EN) 6.00 mg
Folic acid∕Folsäure∕Foliumzuur∕Acide folique∕Acido folico 38.0 µg
Vit. B12 0.40 µg
Pantothenic acid∕Pantothensäure∕Pantotheenzuur∕Acide pantothénique∕Acido pantotenico 1.40 mg
Vit. C 12.0 mg
Minerals and trace elements∕Mineralstoffe und Spurenelemente∕
Mineralen en spoorelementen∕Minéraux et oligo-éléments∕Minerali e Oligoelementi
Na  70.0 mg
Cl  90.0 mg
K  17.0 mg
P  28.0 mg
Fe  0.40 mg

Energy∕Energie∕Énergie∕Energia 1610 kJ
 380 kcal
Fat∕Fett∕Vetten∕Lipides∕Grassi 0.50 g
of which∕davon∕waarvan∕dont∕di cui
- Saturates∕Gesättigte Fettsäuren∕Verzadigd∕Saturés∕Acidi grassi saturi 0.50 g
Carbohydrate∕Kohlenhydrate∕Koolhydraten∕Glucides∕Carboidrati 90.5 g
of which∕davon∕waarvan∕dont∕di cui
- Sugars∕Zucker∕Suikers∕Sucres∕Zuccheri 31.4 g
Fibre∕Ballaststoffe∕Vezels∕Fibres 6.0 g
Protein∕Eiweiß∕Eiwitten∕Protéines∕Proteine 0.30 g
of which∕davon∕waarvan∕dont∕di cui
L-Arginine∕L-Arginin∕L-arginine∕L-Arginina 2.00 mg
L-Cystine∕L-Cystin∕L-cystine∕L-Cistina 5.00 mg
L-Isoleucine∕L-Isoleucin∕L-isoleucine∕L-Isoleucina 4.00 mg
L-Leucine∕L-Leucin∕L-leucine∕L-Leucina 8.00 mg
L-Lysine∕L-Lysin∕L-lysine∕L-Lisina 2.00 mg
L-Methionine∕L-Methionin∕L-methionine∕L-méthionine∕L-Metionina 2.00 mg
L-Phenylalanine∕L-Phenylalanin∕L-fenylalanine∕L-phénylalanine∕L-Fenilalanina 5.00 mg
L-Threonine∕L-Threonin∕L-threonine∕L-thréonine∕L-Treonina 3.00 mg
L-Tyrosine∕L-Tyrosin∕L-tyrosine∕L-Tirosina 5.00 mg
L-Valine∕L-Valin∕L-valine∕L-Valina 6.00 mg

100 g

Nutrition information per /
Nährwertdeklaration pro /
Voedingswaarde informatie per /
Information nutritionnelle pour /
Informazioni nutrizionali per 

Nutrition information per /
Nährwertdeklaration pro /
Voedingswaarde informatie per /
Information nutritionnelle pour /
Informazioni nutrizionali per 

Low protein breakfast flakes
Eiweißarme Frühstücksflocken
Eiwitarme ontbijtvlokken
Pétales hypoprotidiques pour petit-déjeuner
Fiocchi per la colazione aproteici

Food for special medical purposes. A Medical Food (For USA only). 
Low protein breakfast flakes. With fibre. For the dietary management of 

inherited metabolic disorders, renal or liver failure requiring a low protein diet.
Important notice: Must be used under medical supervision. Not suitable as 
a sole source of nutrition.

Directions of use: The recommended intake of this product is dependent on 
the age, bodyweight and medical condition of the patient. This product is suitable 
for use as part of a varied, low protein diet to meet the nutritional requirements 
of the patient.
Storage: Store in a cool, dry place. After opening, fold inner foil to retain 
maximum freshness.
Ingredients: starch (wheat, potato, corn), sugar, modified starch (wheat, corn, 
potato), chicory root inulin, honey, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, salt, 
beta carotene (for color, contains soy), malt extract, L-ascorbic acid, niacinamide, 
DL-alpha tocopherol acetate, calcium d-pantothenate, pyridoxine hydrochloride, 
thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, vitamin A acetate, folic acid, d-biotin, 
cyanocobalamin.
Imported and Distributed by: Nutricia North America
US: Rockville, MD 20850. Tel: (800) 365-7354
Canada: Laval, QC, H7V 4B4. Tel: (877) 636-2283.
Produced in Austria for SHS International Ltd.

Lebensmittel für besondere medizinische Zwecke (bilanzierte Diät). 
Eiweißarme Frühstücksflocken. Mit Ballaststoffen. Zum Diätmanagement 

bei Störungen im Aminosäurenstoffwechsel (z.B. PKU, MSUD) und anderen 
Erkrankungen, die eine eiweißarme Diät erfordern. 
Wichtige Hinweise:  Nur unter ärztlicher Aufsicht verwenden. Nicht zur 
ausschließlichen Ernährung geeignet. 

Empfohlene Tagesmenge: Die tägliche Gesamtmenge richtet sich nach Alter, 
Körpergewicht und individueller Stoffwechselsituation des Patienten. Dieses Produkt 
eignet sich zur Verwendung im Rahmen einer abwechslungsreichen, eiweißarmen 
Ernährung, um den Nährstoffbedarf des Patienten zu decken. 
Lagerung: Kühl und trocken lagern. Geöffneten Beutel wiederverschließen. 
So bleibt das Produkt knusprig. 
Zutaten: Stärke (Weizen, Kartoffel, Mais), Zucker, modifizierte Stärke, Inulin, Honig 
(2.4%), Maltodextrin, Emulgator (Mono- und Diglyceride von Speisefettsäuren), 
Salz, Farbstoff (Beta-Carotin (enthält Soja)), Malzextrakt, L-Ascorbinsäure, 
Nikotinamid, DL-α-Tocopherylacetat, Calcium-D-Pantothenat, 
Pyridoxinhydrochlorid, Thiaminmononitrat, Riboflavin, Retinylacetat, 
Pteroylmonoglutaminsäure, D-Biotin, Cyanocobalamin.
Hergestellt in Österreich für SHS International Ltd.
Vertrieb durch: Nutricia Milupa GmbH, Postfach 100359, 
D-60003 Frankfurt, Deutschland, 
Kontakt Metabolics Deutschland, Österreich, Schweiz: 
Tel: 00800-74773799, www.nutricia-metabolics.info 
Für Ihre Online Bestellung besuchen Sie uns unter 
www.loprofin.de 
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Serving suggestion/Serviervorschlag/Serveersuggestie/
Suggestion de présentation/L'immagine ha il solo scopo di presentare il prodotto

100 g

13 oz 13 oz

Box to waste paper, inner foil to plastics.
Faltschachtel zum Altpapier, Innenbeutel zu Kunststoffen/Verbundstoffen.

Doos bij papier, binnenzak bij plastiek.
L'emballage vide doit être jeté avec le papier et le sac intérieur avec les plastiques.

Confezione esterna da riciclare nella carta, busta interna nella plastica.02 213668 / 04-2021 
3PO_20_005 
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Country: Moldova 

List of products: 

Loprofin Mix (112658, 112659, 113511x) 

Loprofin Egg replacer (113188, 113187) 

Loprofin Low Protein Rice (112301) 

Loprofin Low Protein Pasta (112298-114157) 

LP Flakes (5543017) 

 

Nutricia N. V. 3rd Party Manufacturing, Quality. Eerste Stationsstraat 186. 2712 HM  Zoetermeer. The Netherlands 

Phenylalanine and protein content statement 

 

 

Hereby we confirm that the products stated in the header are food for special medical 

purposes. The average protein and L-Phenylalanine are: 

 

Product PDS Protein 

(g/100g) 

L-Phenylalanine 

(g/100g protein 

equivalent) 

L-Phenylalanine 

(mg/100g of 

product) 

Loprofin Mix 112658, 112659, 

113511x 

0,31  < 10 

Loprofin Egg replacer 113188, 113187 0,33  < 5 

Loprofin Low Protein 

Rice 

112301 0,40 3,50 14 

Loprofin Low Protein 

Pasta Long Spaghetti 

112298 -114157 0,50 3,50 17,5 

Loprofin Low Protein 

Pasta Fusilli 

112298 -114157 0,50 3,50 17,5 

Loprofin Low Protein 

Pasta Penne 

112298-114157 0,50 3,50 17,5 

LP-Flakes 5543017 0,30 1,67 5 

 

 

We trust to have informed you sufficiently. 

 

 

 

 

  Date:  14/10/2022 

Bart Coppens 

3rd Party Quality Manager  
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